
 
 
Office of the Vice President 971 Elmore Drive 
and Chief Financial Officer PO Box 115250 
Procurement Services Gainesville, FL 32611-5250 
https://procurement.ufl.edu/ (352) 392-1331 Fax 352-392-8837 
 

The Foundation for The Gator Nation 
An Equal Opportunity Institution 

 
 
September 9, 2019 
 
ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ON INVITATION TO BID ITB20KO-109 
 
TITLE:  Job Order Contracting – Electrical Contractors 
 
Non-mandatory pre-bid meeting was held for Lot 1 (Gainesville) on August 26, 2019 at 10:00 AM and Lot 
2 (St. Augustine) on August 27, 2019 at 10:00AM. Bid opening will be held September 19, 2019 at 3:00 
PM in UF Procurement Services, 971 Elmore Drive, Gainesville, FL 32611.  
 
This addendum shall be considered part of the Contract Documents for the above-mentioned project as though it had 
been issued at the same time and incorporated integrally therewith. Where provisions of the following supplementary 
data differ from those of the original Contract documents, this addendum shall govern and take precedence. Bidders 
are hereby notified that they shall acknowledge receipt of the addendum. 
 
NOTES: 
 
1. See attached responses to Contractor questions. 

 
 
 
 
 
Karen Olitsky 
Procurement Agent III 
 
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM 1 AND RETURN WITH YOUR BID.  
FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE THIS ADDENDUM COULD CONSTITUTE REJECTION OF YOUR BID. 
 

          
VENDOR NAME 
 
          
VENDOR ADDRESS 
 
          
SIGNATURE 
  



Questions and Answers 
 
Q1. What will be required to be submitted for this bid? 
 

A1. Bid submittal requirements: 
• Completed and signed Invitation to Bid Construction Acknowledgement Form 
• Completed Section 00310 - Bid Proposal 
• Proof of current State of Florida Certified Electrical Contractor License pursuant to Section 

489, Florida Statute  
• Proof of Insurance as required in Article 19 of the General Terms and Conditions  
• List experience and training of respondents. List and briefly describe five (5) projects of 

similar complexity that would typically utilize items listed in Section 00310 complete with 
location, date of completion, names of contract, and names, addresses and contact 
information (phone and email) of owners within the last three (3) years.  

• Proof of a staffed office with available construction personnel located within 60 miles of 
the Gainesville or St. Augustine area (depending upon bid package) as referenced in 
Section 00003 – Introductory.  

• Proof of graduation from University of Florida’s Mentor Protégé Program or a statement 
of agreement to participate during term of contract.  

 
Q2. Is there an estimate of the number of projects of certain sizes available, such as how many up to 

$50,000, how many $50,000 to $100,000, etc.? 
 

A2. Below is an approximate number of projects during the current contract period. (November 
24, 2016 to current). 

 
  ITB17KO-111 - Lot 1 ITB17KO-111 - Lot 2 
up to $10K 140 0 
$10K to $50K 20 0 
$50K to $100K 2 0 
$100K to $150K 1 0 
$150K to $200K 2 0 

 
 


	ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 ON INVITATION TO BID ITB20KO-109

